PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Harold M Stillman	02/06/2009
Richard Luco Salman	03/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Copper Association, Ltd.	
Street Address:	260 Madison Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016-2401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12416740

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)953-7201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: alexander.kuruvilla.marilyn@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP Address Line 1: 250 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	190474/US/3 - 485270-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary Abelev, Esq.

Total Attachments: 3

500828884

source=190474Assignment06Apr2009#page1.tif source=190474Assignment06Apr2009#page2.tif source=190474Assignment06Apr2009#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 022514 FRAME: 0929

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of

Harold M. STILLMAN, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 17 Rustic View Road, Greenwich, Connecticut 06830; and

Richard LUCO SALMAN, a citizen of Chile residing at Pidenco 478, El Bosque, Validivia, CHILE;

the ASSIGNORS, are inventors of the invention in AQUACULTURE NET AND FLOTATION STRUCTURE, for which:

- 1. a provisional application was filed on <u>August 27, 2008</u> as application No. <u>61/092,342</u>; and
- 2. a non-provisional application identified by DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP docket no. 190474/US/3 485270-3 is executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL COPPER ASSOCIATION, LTD., ASSIGNEE a New York corporation having a place of business at 260 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-2401 ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining each inventor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, the said application and corresponding applications worldwide.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration to each inventor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and any United States provisional or nonprovisional application embodying the invention or any other United States application claiming priority to a provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) or converted therefrom, or to any application claiming the benefit of a non-provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 120, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal

- 1 -

representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this sale and assignment not been made;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature.

February 6, 2009

STATE OF New York)
COUNTY OF New York)

On this 6th day of February 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared HAROLD M. STILLMAN, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

WILMA L. STIGELL
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01ST4506496
Qualified in Bronx County
Certificate Filed New York County
Commission Expires June 30, 2011

My Commission Expires





Date:		
	Witness Name	
Date:		
	Witness	

UNICAMENTE AUTORIZO LA FIRMA DE DON RICHARD LIONEL LUCO SALMAN C.N.I. Nº8.783.946 K. NODREN DECLARA HABER LEIDO Y TOMADO DEBODO CONOCIMIENTO DEL PRESENTE CONTRATO. VAL DIVIA 20 MARZO 2009.- FVD NOTARIO

MARIA INER MO Motatio Público •

- 3 -

4824-6301-4659\1

RECORDED: 04/07/2009